Mechanical Door Closers
2
Questions? Call: 800-815-1517 / FAX: 800-666-0472
Dor-O-Matic 121 W. Railroad Avenue P.O. Box 100 Princeton, IL 61356
COMMON APPLICATIONS
SC70 Series Heavy Commercial / Exterior Door
Commercial / Interior Door
Aluminum Store Front

■ UL10C approved all weather fluid
■ Ten year warranty
How to Order
Identify the desired closer size, cylinder function, cover
option, arm option, fastener pack and finish.
Fastener
Size Cylinder Covers Arms Pack Finishes
1-4 (SC81) DEL Full Rw/PA TBWMS DKBRZ
2-5 (SC80) STD Slim Hw/PA ALUM
DS BRASS
HO/DS
HD
SS
SS/HO
Installation Accessories
Part No. Description Finishes
4345* Plate, SC80-18TJ ALUM, DKBRZ,  BRASS
4348* Plate, SC80-18PA ALUM, DKBRZ, BRASS
* Fits both slim and full covers
Regular Arm (Pull Side)
Full Cover
Slim Cover
11
Questions? Call: 800-815-1517 / FAX: 800-666-0472
Dor-O-Matic 121 W. Railroad Avenue P.O. Box 100 Princeton, IL 61356
13
3
13/4
21/4
81/2
111/2
17/8
330 mm
57 mm
44 mm 292 mm
216 mm
76 mm
48 mm
57/8
149 mm
311/16
98 mm
615/16
176 mm
811/16
221 mm
13
 330  mm
21/16
52 mm
33/4
95 mm
43/8
111 mm51/2
140 mm
Parallel Arm (Push Side)
Top Jamb (Push Side)
Door Hardware Made Easy!
Regular Arm (Pull Side) SC60 and SC61 Only
8 1/4
210  mm
300  mm
65 mm
141 mm
248 mm
57 mm
29/16
5 9/16
9 3/4
2 1/4
57 mm
29 mm
2 1/4

4327 Plate, SC60-18TJ ALUM, DKBRZ, BRASS
4357 Plate, SC60-18PA ALUM, DKBRZ, BRASS
How to Order
Identify the desired spring power, cylinder function,
cover option, arm option, fastener pack and finish.
Less Cover
With Cover
13
Questions? Call: 800-815-1517 / FAX: 800-666-0472
Dor-O-Matic 121 W. Railroad Avenue P.O. Box 100 Princeton, IL 61356
Top Jamb (Push Side) SC60 and SC61 Only
Parallel Arm (Push Side) SC60 and SC61 Only
Door Hardware Made Easy!
Regular Arm (Pull Side) SC91 Shown, for SC93 and SC94 see SC60 Dimensions
14
Questions? Call: 800-815-1517 / FAX: 800-666-0472
Dor-O-Matic 121 W. Railroad Avenue P.O. Box 100 Princeton, IL 61356
Mechanical Door Closers
SC90 Series
Applications
■ ANSI /BHMA A156.4, Grade 3
■ SC91 closers are suitable for lightweight interior doors and
are preset. They meet ADA accessibility requirements.
■ UL10C approved all weather fluid
■ Ten year warranty
How to Order
Identify the desired closer size, cylinder function, cover option,
arm option, fastener pack and finish.
Fastener
Size Cylinder Full Cover Arms Pack Finishes
1 (SC91) STD Slim** Rw/PA TBWMS ALUM
3 (SC93) WOBC* Hw/PA DKBRZ
4 (SC94) BRASS
*   SC91 available only without backcheck
** SC93 and SC94 available with Full cover option
1 Optional Backcheck: Closer with backcheck option requires 105°mounting.
SC91
SC93 and SC94
Installation Accessories (only for SC93 and SC94)
Part No. Description Finishes
4327 Plate, SC90-18TJ ALUM, DKBRZ, BRASS
4357 Plate, SC90-18PA ALUM, DKBRZ, BRASS
SC93 and SC94  with Slim Full Cover
15
Questions? Call: 800-815-1517 / FAX: 800-666-0472
Dor-O-Matic 121 W. Railroad Avenue P.O. Box 100 Princeton, IL 61356
Top Jamb (Push Side) SC91 Shown
Parallel Arm (Push Side) SC91 Shown
3 Optional Backcheck: Closer with backcheck option requires 105°mounting.
2 Optional Backcheck: Closer with backcheck option requires 105°mounting.
Door Hardware Made Easy!
16
Questions? Call: 800-815-1517 / FAX: 800-666-0472
Dor-O-Matic 121 W. Railroad Avenue P.O. Box 100 Princeton, IL 61356
Mechanical Door Closers
SC R85 Series
FEATURES
■ Fast and Accurate Installation
■ Adjustable Closing Speed
■ For Interior Doors up to 85 lbs and 36” Wide
■ 5 year warranty
■ UL Listed (Non-Hold-Open only)
■ Available in Ivory & Dark Brown
■ Parallel Arm Mount only
MODEL NUMBER DESCRIPTION
S C  R 8 5 Re s i d e n t i a l  I vo ry  D o o r  C l o s e r  N o n - H o l d - O p e n
S C  R 8 5 Re s i d e n t i a l  D a r k  B row n  D o o r  C l o s e r  N o n - H o l d - O p e n
S C  R 8 5 H Re s i d e n t i a l  I vo ry  D o o r  C l o s e r  w /  H o l d - O p e n
S C  R 8 5 H Re s i d e n t i a l  D a r k  B row n  D o o r  C l o s e r  w /  H o l d - O p e n
Ava i l a b l e  i n  ca s e  q u a n t i t i e s  o n l y,  5  p e r  ca s e .
Light Commercial / Residential Door Closer
How to Order
Select finish and arm type (Hold-Open and Non-Hold-Open).
17
Questions? Call: 800-815-1517 / FAX: 800-666-0472
Dor-O-Matic 121 W. Railroad Avenue P.O. Box 100 Princeton, IL 61356
Door Hardware Made Easy!
Parallel Arm (Push Side)
Parallel Arm (Left hand shown, right hand opposite)
18
Questions? Call: 800-815-1517 / FAX: 800-666-0472
Dor-O-Matic 121 W. Railroad Avenue P.O. Box 100 Princeton, IL 61356
Mechanical Door Closers
OHC100A Series
Dor-O-Matic Adjustable Overhead Concealed Closers offer an aesthetically pleasing way to control a door opening.
They are suitable for a wide range of  both interior and exterior applications,  including aluminum, wood,
and hol low metal  doors  and frames.  In  addi t ion to  providing years  of  maintenance-free operat ion,  the
Dor-O-Matic OHC100A Series is easy to select, easy to order, and easy to install .
FEATURES
■ Easy to adjust Closing and Latch Speeds after installation
■ Easily fits into headers as small as 1-3/4” x 4”
■ Positive centering to hold door closed against wind or draft
■ Adjustable Closing Force, ANSI size 2-4
■ 5 year warranty
■ UL Listed (non-hold-open only)
Adjustable Overhead Concealed Door Closers
Dor-O-Matic adjustable overhead concealed door closers offer an aesthetically pleasing way to control a door opening. They are suitable for a wide
range of both interior and exterior applications, including commercial aluminum frames. In addition to providing years of maintenance-free
operation, the Dor-O-Matic OHC100 A Series is easy to select, easy to install, and easy to bundle with other Ingersoll Rand hardware.
■ Fully adjustable (2-4) without compromising accessibility
■ Durable cast iron construction ensures product longevity
■ Non-handed spring adjustable for easy on-site door installation
■ Fits inside standard aluminum frame header for aesthetics an
minimizes vandalism
■ Easy to read instruction sheets for easy and accurate installation
■ Optional 90° and 105° hold-open to ease accessibility
on non-fire doors
■ 5-year guarantee for peace of mind
Bottom View
End View
Side View
Top View
70 mm
2 "
"
" "
"
"
"
"
"
" "
"
"
"
"
3
4
306 mm
12
70 mm
23
4
337 mm
13 " " "
"
1
4
38 mm
11
2
56 mm